
 Position.     Velocity Name Club Sent Miles Yards Ring Number Section Section Total Total

      1S 1417.27 Leonard & De Ridder FBI Individual South 12 157 544 BEL17 4231938 78.00 78.00

      2S 1413.43 B Cullimore SLF Wexford North & South 10 130 35 IHU17S 044069 66.00 OPQRSNOM 112.39 178.39

      3S 1404.28 Adam Hillis SLF Wexford North & South 10 126 1732 IHU17S 043739 54.00 54.00

      4S 1395.98 Dobbs Bros. SLF Wexford North & South 20 130 1095 IHU17S 061119 40.00 40.00

      5S 1395.55 Dobbs Bros. SLF Wexford North & South 20 130 1095 IHU17S 061169 40.00 40.00

      6S 1393.02 Dobbs Bros. SLF Wexford North & South 20 130 1095 IHU17S 061122 20.00 20.00

      7S 1384.58 P Quirke SLF Wexford North & South 12 130 1130 IHU17S 043798 20.00 20.00

      8S 1364.61 J Whittaker SLFGorey R P S 11 144 174 IHU17S 022318 20.00 20.00

      9S 1358.47 B Cullimore SLF Wexford North & South 10 130 35 IHU17S 044017 20.00 OPQR 36.01 56.01

     1M 1358.42 D Tierney ISRF Sarsfield R P C 8 174 1601 GB17C 41859 100.00 UVWXYZNOM 217.85 317.85

     10S 1355.24 Dobbs Bros. SLF Wexford North & South 20 130 1095 IHU17S 061240 20.00 20.00

     11S 1354.98 Dobbs Bros. SLF Wexford North & South 20 130 1095 IHU17S 061133 17.00 17.00

     12S 1354.42 S Duffy Wicklow South Road 5 168 1142 IHU17S 127103 17.00 OPQRS 52.97 69.97

      2M 1354.11 N & N Smith ISRF Greenhills 9 175 987 IHU17S 115055 74.00 UVWX 51.27 125.27

     13S 1350.85 B Cullimore SLF Wexford North & South 10 130 35 IHU17S 044127 17.00 17.00

     14S 1348.73 Dobbs Bros. SLF Wexford North & South 20 130 1095 IHU17S 061105 17.00 17.00

     15S 1348.65 T Smyth Wicklow South Road Club 10 168 215 IHU17S 127915 17.00 17.00

     16S 1343.67 Leonard & De Ridder FBI Individual South 12 157 544 IHU17S 000535 17.00 OPQRS 38.56 55.56

     17S 1336.43 Gregory Bros ECF Rathnew 20 167 1209 IHU17S 065201 17.00 17.00

     18S 1326.29 G & M Doyle SLF Arklow United R.P.C. 18 155 1234 IHU17S 88889 17.00 OPQR 22.16 39.16

     19S 1319.40 J Whittaker SLF Gorey R P S 11 144 174 IHU17S 022321 17.00 17.00

     20S 1316.53 B Cullimore SLF Wexford North & South 10 130 35 IHU17S 044022 17.00 17.00

     21S 1311.91 Dempsey Bros SLF Wexford North & South 8 132 1398 IHU17S 043360 12.00 OPQR 22.16 34.16

     22S 1309.99 B Cullimore SLF Wexford North & South 10 130 35 IHU17S 044068 12.00 12.00

     23S 1309.19 Dobbs Bros. SLF Wexford North & South 20 130 1095 IHU17S 061105 12.00 12.00

     24S 1309.12 B Cullimore SLF Wexford North & South 10 130 35 IHU17S 044001 12.00 12.00

     25S 1303.27 C & T Murphy SLF Newtown Kilpedder 10 170 880 IHU17S 054369 12.00 OPQ 10.75 22.75

     26S 1297.94 P Quirke SLF Wexford North & South 12 130 1130 IHU17S 043772 12.00 12.00

      3M 1293.72 Brady & Burton ECF Sallynoggin 20 177 1324 GB17Z 29654 50.00 50.00

      4M 1288.16 N & N Smith ISRF Greenhills 9 175 987 IHU17S 115036 50.00 UVWX 41.32 91.32

      5M 1283.32 Boylan & Family ISRF Cabra 20 176 1359 IHU17S 005394 50.00 50.00

      6M 1280.92 Brady & Burton ECF Sallynoggin 20 177 1324 IHU17S 102401 22.00 22.00

      7M 1279.76 T Nelson ECF Malahide & District 18 179 359 GB17E 10428 22.00 UVW 15.98 37.98

      8M 1275.77 S Duran ISRF Blanchardstown R P C 14 174 1392 IHU17S 110685 22.00 UVWXYZ 127.19 149.19

      9M 1269.97 D Tierney ISRF Sarsfield R P C 8 174 1601 IHU17S 140550 22.00 UVWXY 59.31 81.31

    10M 1256.41 S Duran ISRF Blanchardstown R P C 14 174 1392 IHU17S 110624 22.00 UVWXYZ 84.09 106.09

IRISH NATIONAL FLYING CLUB

SKIBBEREEN YOUNG BIRD INLAND NATIONAL
North section 166 members entered 1466 pigeons, Middle Section 52 members entered 477 pigeons , South section 37 members entered 310 pigeons.

Race winner and South section  Leonard & De Ridder F.B.I.  Velocity 1417.  Middle section D. Tierney  Velocity 1358.  North section Mr & Mrs G. Delaney  Velocity 1193. 

Liberated on Friday 15th September 2017 at 08:30 in a light westerly wind.

Total pools and prizemoney £9,211.52.



    11M 1248.30 L Donnelly & Son ISRF Finglas 20 177 807 IHU17S 130121 20.00 UVWXY 43.29 63.29

    12M 1246.95 P Rock & Son ECF Skerries 20 183 49 GB17X 38436 20.00 20.00

    13M 1241.50 M & M Roche ISRF Tallagh & District 5 170 892 IHU17S 046316 20.00 UVWX 20.31 40.31

     27S 1240.98 Leonard & De Ridder FBI Individual South 12 157 544 IHU17S OOO401 T 50.00 50.00

    14M 1232.02 T Nelson ECF Malahide & District 18 179 359 GB17E 10380 20.00 UVW 7.99 27.99

    15M 1230.74 M & U Gorman ECF Balbriggan 3 192 679 IHU17S 017022 20.00 20.00

    16M 1228.23 T McLoughlin & Son ISRF Finglas 20 177 1739 IHU17S 116001 20.00 UVWXYZ 58.23 78.23

    17M 1227.75 T McLoughlin & Son ISRF Finglas 20 177 1739 IHU17S 010548 20.00 UVWXZ 39.69 59.69

    18M 1227.06 Boylan & Family ISRF Cabra 20 176 1359 IHU17S 005392 20.00 20.00

    19M 1225.23 D Tierney ISRF Sarsfield R P C 8 174 1601 GB17C 41902 20.00 20.00

    20M 1220.03 S Duran ISRF Blanchardstown R P C 14 174 1392 IHU17S 110631 20.00 20.00

    21M 1219.47 Matthews & Kelly ECF Sallynoggin 14 177 121 IHU17S 102207 16.00 16.00

    22M 1219.25 Matthews & Kelly ECF Sallynoggin 14 177 121 IHU17S 102122 16.00 16.00

    23M 1215.35 P Rock & Son ECF Skerries 20 183 49 GB17X 38517 16.00 16.00

    24M 1214.60 Boylan & Family ISRF Cabra 20 176 1359 IHU17S 005400 16.00 16.00

    25M 1214.42 Matthews & Kelly ECF Sallynoggin 14 177 121 IHU17S 102152 16.00 16.00

    26M 1213.78 L Donnelly & Son ISRF Finglas 20 177 807 IHU17S 110735 16.00 16.00

    27M 1210.27 Boylan & Family ISRF Cabra 20 176 1359 IHU17S 119668 16.00 16.00

    28M 1204.79 Matthews & Kelly ECF Sallynoggin 14 177 121 IHU17S 102210 16.00 16.00

    29M 1204.38 M & P Arthurs ISRF Finglas 10 177 1578 IHU17S 129568 16.00 16.00

    30M 1201.22 Harford & McNally ECF Balbriggan 6 192 302 IHU17S 016732 16.00 16.00

    31M 1201.16 Brady & Burton ECF Sallynoggin 20 177 1324 GB17Z 29653 16.00 16.00

    32M 1200.60 T Nelson ECF Malahide & District 18 179 359 IHU17S 032325 16.00 16.00

    33M 1200.18 L Donnelly & Son ISRF Finglas 20 177 807 IHU17S 010610 16.00 16.00

    34M 1199.46 T Nelson ECF Malahide & District 18 179 359 IHU17S 032298 16.00 16.00

    1N 1193.40 Mr & Mrs G Delaney Dromore 11 234 959 GB17D 22037 200.00 IJKLM 241.70 441.70

    2N 1192.64 Herman McAvoy Harmony H.P.S. 19 236 1033 GB17V 69225 139.00 139.00

    3N 1191.89 Delaney & McCambridge Harmony H.P.S. 15 234 971 GB17D 22097 100.00 IJKLM 193.36 293.36

   35M 1190.96 G & P O'Dowd ECF Ballybrack R.P.C. 12 176 1420 IHU17S 104408 16.00 16.00

   36M 1188.04 B Cully Naas R.P.C. 10 158 1544 IHU17S 05047 16.00 16.00

   37M 1185.15 L Donnelly & Son ISRF Finglas 20 177 807 IHU17S 130120 16.00 16.00

   38M 1183.75 T McLoughlin & Son ISRF Finglas 20 177 1739 IHU17S 128405 16.00 Z 24.00 40.00

   39M 1178.40 T McLoughlin Naas R.P.C. 20 158 1438 IHU17S 56248 16.00 16.00

    4N 1176.67 John F McCabe & Son Newry & District 20 219 177 GB17A 15158 75.00 75.00

   40M 1176.63 G & P O'Dowd ECF Ballybrack R.P.C. 12 176 1420 IHU17S 104421 16.00 16.00

     5N 1173.94 Donnelly Bros Millvale 19 221 633 GB17C 48328 75.00 IJKLM 145.02 220.02

     6N 1170.09 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24632 60.00 60.00

     7N 1168.11 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24646 60.00 60.00

     8N 1168.00 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24639 60.00 60.00

     9N 1167.49 Donnelly Bros Millvale 19 221 633 GB17C 48323 60.00 IJKL 70.55 130.55

    10N 1166.07 Darren Aiken Dromara 5 234 1437 GB17D 19928 60.00 IJKL 56.44 116.44

    11N 1164.84 M Croskery Annsborough 12 232 672 IHU17N 23488 40.00 40.00

    12N 1161.66 M Laffin Lisburn & District 14 244 1533 GB17L 34122 40.00 40.00



    13N 1157.50 Herman McAvoy Harmony H.P.S. 19 236 1033 GB17H 33815 40.00 40.00

    14N 1156.30 Mr & Mrs G Delaney Dromore 11 234 959 GB17D 23286 40.00 IJKLM 106.74 146.74

    15N 1155.77 Gordon Bros & Sons Killyleagh Central 16 250 1620 IHU17N 00247 40.00 KLM 83.48 123.48

    16N 1154.58 S Grainger & Son Hillsborough & Maze 7 242 213 GB17H 38768 40.00 40.00

    17N 1154.00 Mr & Mrs Stevenson Dromara 14 238 638 GB17D 19619 40.00 IJKL 45.63 85.63

    18N 1139.48 McCartan & Woodsides Crossgar H.P.S 20 243 1692 IHU17N 04094 40.00 40.00

    19N 1137.88 J Douglas & Son Lurgan Social 8 236 1126 GB17L 12350 40.00 IJKLM 82.57 122.57

    20N 1126.98 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB17A 16028 40.00 IJKLMN 213.87 253.87

    21N 1122.45 Herman McAvoy Harmony H.P.S. 19 236 1033 GB17H 42274 20.00 20.00

    22N 1121.91 T McKinstry Drumnavaddy 14 227 1641 GB17D 23311 20.00 20.00

    23N 1120.79 Herman McAvoy Harmony H.P.S. 19 236 1033 GB17V 69183 20.00 20.00

    24N 1119.08 J Douglas & Son Lurgan Social 8 236 1126 GB17L 12349 20.00 IJKLMNOM 154.70 174.70

    25N 1115.83 Mr & Mrs Stevenson Dromara 14 238 638 GB17D 19623 20.00 IJKLM 58.40 78.40

    26N 1112.55 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel & District 16 251 1242 GB17X 20079 20.00 20.00

    27N 1111.74 Delaney & McCambridge Harmony H.P.S. 15 234 971 GB17X 36511 20.00 IJKLM 58.40 78.40

    28N 1103.46 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 235 605 GB17F 23426 20.00 L 14.82 34.82

    29N 1094.32 T McKinstry Drumnavaddy 14 227 1641 GB17X 36444 20.00 20.00

    30N 1092.65 Glen Buckley & Sons Annaghmore 14 229 514 GB17B 19134 20.00 LM 34.94 54.94

    31N 1090.25 P McGarrity Crumlin 15 246 1035 GB17C 05368 20.00 20.00

    32N 1089.24 Mre E Wynn & Dtr. Downpatrick Premier 8 242 389 GB17V 19210 20.00 IJKL 28.22 48.22

    33N 1086.33 P & K Braniff Andersonstown 14 248 947 IHU17N 22536 20.00 20.00

    34N 1085.09 P & C Carson Fortfield 14 248 813 IHU17N 15011 20.00 IJKL 28.22 48.22

    35N 1083.10 Fegan & McAdorey Alexandra 7 255 489 IHU17N 08504 20.00 L 14.82 34.82

    36N 1080.40 P & C Carson Fortfield 14 248 813 IHU17N 07407 20.00 IJKLMN 159.44 179.44

    37N 1075.81 Herman McAvoy Harmony H.P.S. 19 236 1033 GB17H 42272 20.00 20.00

    38N 1075.47 Glen Buckley & Sons Annaghmore 14 229 514 GB17A 29386 20.00 LM 34.94 54.94

    39N 1074.37 Kennedy & Lyons Hillsborough & Maze 12 239 582 GB17H 38253 20.00 L 14.82 34.82

    40N 1073.34 Owen Markey Ballyholland 16 218 382 GB17B 23685 20.00 20.00

    41N 1073.25 Donnelly Bros Millvale 19 221 633 GB17C 48280 18.00 IJKL 28.22 46.22

    42N 1072.17 Lyons & Kennedy Hillsborough & Maze 12 233 1455 GB17H 39018 18.00 18.00

    43N 1071.61 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24707 18.00 18.00

    44N 1071.37 O & M Monaghan Andersonstown 9 248 1583 GB17C 28584 18.00 IJKL 28.22 46.22

    45N 1071.21 J J McCabe Newry & District 20 219 20 GB17A 15748 18.00 IJKL 28.22 46.22

    46N 1071.07 Delaney & McCambridge Harmony H.P.S. 15 234 971 GB17D 23638 18.00 IJKLMN 139.24 157.24

    47N 1070.98 Delaney & McCambridge Harmony H.P.S. 15 234 971 GB17D 22010 18.00 IJKLM 48.34 66.34

    48N 1070.67 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB17A 16048 18.00 IJKLMN 119.04 137.04

    49N 1069.78 J & L Smyth Grosvenor 8 249 387 IHU17N 09473 18.00 IJKL 28.22 46.22

    50N 1069.72 Grattan Bros Eastway 10 256 1486 GB17E 10267 18.00 IJKLMN 98.84 116.84

    51N 1068.22 Mr & Mrs G Delaney Dromore 11 234 959 GB17D 23494 18.00 IJKLM 48.34 66.34

    52N 1066.62 B Hogg & Son Newtownbreda 20 250 1615 IHU17N 02772 18.00 18.00

    53N 1065.75 C & H Beattie Gilford 10 231 1375 IHU17N 07865 18.00 IJKLM 40.93 58.93

    54N 1064.89 John F McCabe & Son Newry & District 20 219 177 GB17A 15137 18.00 18.00

    55N 1064.31 J Eagleson & Son Ballymena 5 260 376 GB17R 18605 18.00 IJKLMN 91.43 109.43



    56N 1064.19 Kennedy & Lyons Hillsborough & Maze 12 239 582 GB17H 38236 18.00 L 7.41 25.41

    57N 1061.26 G Smyth Lisburn & District 14 245 1571 GB17H 34367 18.00 IJKLM 40.93 58.93

    58N 1061.22 Donnelly Bros Millvale 19 221 633 GB17C 48325 18.00 IJKL 20.81 38.81

    59N 1060.42 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB17A 16080 18.00 IJKLMN 91.43 109.43

    60N 1059.44 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17C 38420 18.00 18.00

    61N 1058.84 R Keegan & Son Dromore 20 237 1172 GB17D 25504 18.00 18.00

    62N 1057.75 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel & District 11 252 966 GB17L 25256 18.00 18.00

    63N 1057.67 Delaney & McCambridge Harmony H.P.S. 15 234 971 GB17D 23943 18.00 IJKL 17.41 35.41

      S 1057.22 Dempsey Bros SLF Wexford North & South 8 132 1398 IHU17S 043350 T 30.00 30.00

    64N 1053.49 Mr & Mrs Stevenson Dromara 14 238 638 GB17D 19622 18.00 IJKLM 34.23 52.23

    65N 1053.46 I Rollins & Son Hillsborough & Maze 20 240 879 GB17H 38849 18.00 18.00

    66N 1053.33 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 235 605 GB17F 23352 18.00 L 7.41 25.41

    67N 1051.09 Herman McAvoy Harmony H.P.S. 19 236 1033 GB17H 42253 18.00 18.00

    68N 1050.34 C & G Quinn Drumnavaddy 8 233 430 GB17D 26450 18.00 N 50.50 68.50

    69N 1048.44 McCartan & Woodsides Crossgar H.P.S 20 243 1692 GB17Z 63419 18.00 18.00

    70N 1046.80 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 235 605 GB17F 23452 18.00 IJKL 14.11 32.11

    71N 1046.19 Larkin Bros. Portadown & Drumcree 11 229 564 GB17P 06369 15.00 IJKM 26.82 41.82

    72N 1045.62 Joe Brown Blackwatertown W.E. 20 235 605 GB17F 23389 15.00 15.00

    73N 1042.78 R McKelvey Newry & District 5 218 1488 GB17A 15005 15.00 IJK 6.70 21.70

    74N 1042.52 Spence Bros Lagan Valley 16 243 1107 NEHU17Z 6700 15.00 IJKMN 67.22 82.22

    75N 1040.78 Gary Murphy Millvale 6 220 527 GB17D 35384 15.00 IJK 6.70 21.70

    76N 1038.16 B Hogg & Son Newtownbreda 20 250 1615 IHU17N 02776 15.00 15.00

    77N 1033.40 S G Briggs Lisburn & District 8 244 505 GB17V 00130 15.00 15.00

    78N 1033.30 S Ogle Drumnavaddy 7 229 1343 GB17D 26022 15.00 15.00

    79N 1032.43 D McElhone Eastway 10 253 472 GB17E 09843 15.00 IJKM 26.82 41.82

    80N 1032.18 J Greenaway Dromore 20 235 1509 GB17D 24602 15.00 15.00

    81N 1030.84 J Ward & Son Grosvenor 8 250 770 IHU17N 09614 15.00 IJKMN 67.22 82.22

    82N 1029.54 Gordon Bros & Sons Killyleagh Central 16 250 1620 IHU17N 00179 15.00 IJKM 26.82 41.82

    83N 1028.67 D C & P McArdle Armagh 10 221 291 GB17A 06660 15.00 15.00

    84N 1027.31 G Smyth Lisburn & District 14 245 1571 GB17L 34827 15.00 IJ 3.30 18.30

    85N 1025.47 M Croskery Annsborough 12 232 672 IHU17N 20408 15.00 M 20.12 35.12

    86N 1024.78 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB17A 16079 15.00 MN 60.52 75.52

    87N 1024.58 Herman McAvoy Harmony H.P.S. 19 236 1033 GB17H 33805 15.00 15.00

    88N 1023.50 Kennedy & Lyons Hillsborough & Maze 12 239 582 GB17H 38278 15.00 15.00

    89N 1022.92 McCracken Bros. Banbridge 14 231 1432 GB17B 17347 15.00 15.00

    90N 1021.83 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB17A 16102 15.00 MN 50.46 65.46

    91N 1021.72 Delaney & McCambridge Harmony H.P.S. 15 234 971 GB17X 36515 15.00 M 10.06 25.06

    92N 1021.19 T McKinstry Drumnavaddy 14 227 1641 GB17D 23314 15.00 15.00

    93N 1020.97 G & R Lawrie Ballyclare 6 259 452 GB17B 25718 15.00 MN 40.36 55.36

    94N 1020.74 W & J Chambers Newry & District 8 218 902 GB17D 35068 15.00 15.00

    95N 1020.55 John F McCabe & Son Newry & District 20 219 177 GB17A 15184 15.00 15.00

    96N 1020.04 Delaney & McCambridge Harmony H.P.S. 15 234 971 GB17D 23908 15.00 15.00

    97N 1019.94 W Catherwood & Sons Ballynahinch H.P.S. 2 242 1571 GB17H 34172 15.00 N 30.30 45.30



   98N 1019.28 M Peters Ballyholland 12 222 514 GB17B 23431 15.00 15.00

    99N 1018.79 J & D Coburn & Sons Hillsborough & Maze 8 244 406 GB17H 38619 15.00 M 10.06 25.06

    100N 1018.60 Larkin Bros. Portadown & Drumcree 11 229 564 GB17P 06315 15.00 M 10.06 25.06

    101N 1017.28 C McArdle & Sons Banbridge 10 230 1147 GB17B 42221 11.00 M 10.06 21.06

    102N 1013.05 Thompson Bros Crumlin 6 247 1349 GB17C 05094 11.00 M 10.06 21.06

    103N 1012.39 Palmer & McKay Ballywalter S.P.C 11 257 557 IHU17N 24251 11.00 M 10.06 21.06

    104N 1010.92 Donnelly Bros Millvale 19 221 633 GB17C 48278 11.00 11.00

    105N 1009.21 I Rollins & Son Hillsborough & Maze 20 240 879 GB17H 38832 11.00 11.00

    106N 1008.77 B & H Marshall Newtownbreda 5 251 1124 IHU17N 02732 11.00 M 10.06 21.06

    107N 1008.39 Ronnie Williamson Newry & District 20 219 253 GB17A 16051 11.00 MN 40.36 51.36

    108N 1007.35 A & R Milliken & Brady Lagan Valley 17 242 1331 IHU17N 05663 11.00 11.00

    109N 1006.58 N Black & Son Dromara 10 236 1451 GB17D 20042 11.00 N 30.30 41.30

    110N 1006.11 Larkin Bros. Portadown & Drumcree 11 229 564 GB17P 06373 11.00 11.00

    111N 1005.01 J & J McAlorum Grosvenor 10 251 329 IHU17N 09502 11.00 11.00

    112N 1004.26 D Dixon Ballymoney 11 266 750 GB17B 20090 11.00 11.00

    113N 1004.24 J Vage & Son Dromore 14 236 1402 GB17D 25346 11.00 N 30.30 41.30

    114N 1004.11 N J Arthurs Ballycarry & District 6 266 40 GB17L 32164 11.00 N 30.30 41.30

    115N 1004.03 D & L Jackson & English East End 9 252 1481 GB17X 49292 11.00 11.00

    116N 1001.89 S Ogle Drumnavaddy 7 229 1343 GB17D 26007 11.00 11.00

    117N 999.90 J Vage & Son Dromore 14 236 1402 GB17D 25357 11.00 N 30.30 41.30

    118N 999.82 F Simpson Doagh & District H.P.S. 10 257 1067 GB17D 02344 11.00 11.00

    119N 999.36 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel & District 16 251 1242 GB17X 20075 11.00 11.00

    120N 999.17 B Hogg & Son Newtownbreda 20 250 1615 GB17D 06037 11.00 11.00

    121N 999.06 A Darragh Cullybackey 20 259 1031 GB17C 22361 11.00 11.00

    122N 998.81 J & J McAlorum Grosvenor 10 251 329 GB17H 34262 11.00 11.00

    123N 998.63 Thompson Bros Crumlin 6 247 1349 GB17P 17798 11.00 11.00

      N 990.96 D McClelland Ballyclare 10 258 1169 GB17B 25001 N 30.30 30.30

To be allocated. T 20.00 20.00

4506.00 4685.52 9211.52

Sponsored by the I.N.F.C. Each section winner 5 bags of pigeon mixture.

The publication of this result is sponsored by the British Homing World

Objections to the secretary at 74 Causeway End Road Lisburn Co. Antrim BT28 2ED in writing  or by email within 7 days of publication.


